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LPA DISTRICT CONTACTS 
 

Dist Contact Email Phone District Role 
NW Shannon 

Kusilek 
Shannon.Kusilek@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-387-2434 District Planning Manager 

NW Scott 
Stephens 

Scott.Stephens@modot.mo.gov 
 

660-646-3218 District Bridge Engineer - Soft Match, 
BEAP 

NW Darby Logan Darby.Logan@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-387-2596 Sr. Transportation Planner - STP, TE, SRTS, 
BRO 

NW Craig Elmore Craig.Elmore@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-387-2433 Construction Office 
District Final Plans & Rep. Proc. 

NW Nicole Steele Nicole.Steele@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-387-2485 Senior Design Technician 

       

NE Tom 
Batenhorst 

Thomas.Batenhorst@modot.mo.gov 
 

573-248-2454 District Planning Manager 

NE Bob Manzke Robert.Manzke@modot.mo.gov 
 

573-248-2634 District Design Liaison - TE, SRTS, BRO, 
STP-Urban for east half of district 

NE Ron Watts Ronald.Watts@modot.mo.gov 
 

660-385-8218 District Design Liaison - TE, SRTS, BRO, 
STP-Urban for west half of district 

NE Aaron 
Hugenberg 

Aaron.Hugenberg@modot.mo.gov 
 

573-248-7332 Bridge Inspector 

       

KC Susan Barry Susan .Barry@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2206 District Planning Manager 

KC Mike Landvik Michael.Landvik@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2256 Transportation Planning Coordinator-LPA 

KC Marisela 
Ward 

Marisela.Ward@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2252 Senior Highway Designer-LPA 

KC Dave Luther James.Luther@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2136 Senior Construction Inspector-LPA 

KC James Bentley James.Bentley@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2105 Senior Construction Inspector-LPA 

KC Gerri Doyle Gerri.Doyle@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2261 Senior Transportation Planner-LPA 

KC Eva Steinman Eva.Steinman@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2255 Transportation Planner 

KC Sean Partain Sean.Partain@modot.mo.gov 
 

816-607-2147 Intermediate Transportation Planner 

KC Colin Victory Colin.Victory@modot.mo.gov 
 

 Transportation Planner 

       

CD Steve 
Engelbrecht 

Steven.Engelbrecht@modot.mo.gov 
 
 

573-751-7689 District Planning Manager 

CD Jenni Jones Jennifer.J.Jones@modot.mo.gov 
 

573-526-6994 Sr. Transportation Planner – North half of 
District 

CD Kelly Wilson Kelly.Wilson@modot.mo.gov 573-751-7399 Sr. Transportation Planner – South half of 
District 
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SL Wesley 
Stephen 

Wesley.Stephen@modot.mo.gov 
 

314-453-1899 District Planning Manager 
 
 

SL Vince 
Kaimann 

Vince.Kaimann@modot.mo.gov 
 
 

314-453-1750 Assistant to the RE - LPA Construction 
Engineer, Portions of St. Charles County 

SL Randall Glaser Randall.Glaser@modot.mo.gov 314-453-5037 Transportation Project Designer - LPA 
Design Engineer, Coord. & Admin. 
Planning/design all projects 

SL Cynthia 
Simmons 

Cynthia.Simmons@modot.mo.gov 
 

314-453-1833 District Design Liaison – SW St. Louis 
County Municipalities, Franklin & 
Jefferson Counties 

SL Tom 
McCloskey 

Thomas.McCloskey@modot.mo.gov 
 

314-453-1831 District Design Liaison – N. St. Louis 
County Municipalities & St. Charles 
County 

SL Bill Gabler William.Gabler@modot.mo.gov 314-453-5082 District Design Liaison St. Louis County 
Highways & Traffic Projects 

SL Russell Klein Russell.Klein@modot.mo.gov 
 

314-453-5093 District Construction Liaison - St. Louis 
City, St. Louis Highway & Traffic Projects 

SL John Brendel John.Brendel@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1836 District Construction Liaison – SW St. 
Louis County Municipalities, Franklin 
County & Jefferson County 

SL Beth Bittick Beth.Bittick@modot.mo.gov 314-453-5068 District Construction Liaison – North St. 
Louis County Municipalities & Portions of 
St. Charles County 

SL Cathy Rispoli Catherine.Rispoli@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1819 District RW Manager 

SL Kristin Peters Kristin.Peters@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1770 Intermediate RW Specialists – 
Franklin/Jefferson County 

SL Nicole Kreisel Nicole.Kreisel@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1825 Sr. RW Specialist – SW St. Louis County 

SL Matthew 
Jones 

Matthew. Jones@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1826 RW Specialist – St. Louis City, North 
County 

SL Shelley Hynes Rachelle.Hynes@modot.mo.gov 314-453-1822 Sr. RW Specialist – St. Charles County 

       

SW Frank Miller Frank.Miller@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-895-7727 District Planning Manager 

SW Chad 
Zickefoose 

Chad.Zickefoose@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-895-7638 Transportation Project Designer 

SW Jimmy 
McDiarmid 

Jimmy.McDiarmid@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-829-8034 Assistant to the RE 

SW Julie Zibert  Julie.Zibert@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-621-6553 Sr. Transportation Planner - LPA Design, 
Joplin Area 

SW Darin 
Hamelink 

Darin.Hamelink@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-448-1184 Area Engineer - LPA Design, Nevada Area 

SW Beth Schaller Beth.Schaller@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-335-3089 Area Engineer - LPA Design, Branson Area 

       

SE Elquin Auala Elquin.Auala@modot.mo.gov 
 

417-469-6286 Transportation Project Designer; Admin 
of all district projects 
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SE Arlene Dorris Arlene.Dorris@modot.mo.gov 417-469-6246 Intermediate Planning Technician 
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